
Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 8  3 vs 6 
 

Team 1: Werner Electric 
 

Score: 101.6 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Aaron Benson  15 15.92 5.0 20.0 15.86 5.0 14 0  222 
  Rory Dubiel  11 11.42 8.1 19.1 11.38 8.1 13 0  148 
  Greg Flohaug  12 14.54 5.9 17.9 14.36 6.1 14 0  201 
  Tom Green  13 11.69 7.9 20.9 11.79 7.9 14 0  165 
  Joe Ihrig  10 10.17 9.0 19.0 10.15 9.0 13 0  132 
*Wesley Johnson  12 13.00 7.0 19.0 12.93 7.1 14 0  181 
  Wyatt Johnson   8.85 9.9  8.85 9.9 13 0  115 
  Justin Leight  12 11.62 8.0 20.0 11.64 8.0 14 0  163 
  Ken Stangler  7 6.92 11.3 18.3 7.46 10.9 13 0  97 
  Paul Weiss  17 16.38 4.6 21.6 16.43 4.6 14 0  230 
 
 

Team 2: Rebel Electric 
 

Score: 110.1 Points: 0 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Peter Janoski  15 14.62 5.9 20.9 14.64 5.8 14 0  205 
  Matt Kadler  10 13.31 6.8 16.8 13.07 7.0 14 0  183 
  Dan L  16 15.69 5.1 21.1 15.71 5.1 14 0  220 
  Royal Melby  12 13.67 6.5 18.5 13.54 6.6 13 0  176 
  Jay S  21 16.31 4.7 23.0 16.64 4.5 14 0  233 
*John Steffens  18 16.54 4.5 22.5 16.64 4.5 14 0  233 
  Jeff Stifter  15 12.15 7.6 22.6 12.36 7.5 14 0  173 
  Kirk Stifter  16 16.77 4.4 20.4 16.71 4.4 14 0  234 
  Mike Stifter  13 12.77 7.2 20.2 12.79 7.2 14 0  179 
  Andrew Yannorelly  13 12.54 7.3 20.3 12.57 7.3 14 0  176 
 



Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 8  3 vs 6 
 

Team 3: Chokio Marauders 
 

Score: 100.6 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Rick Caldecott  20 16.18 4.8 23.0 16.50 4.6 12 0  198 
  Ricky Caldecott   13.50 6.7  13.50 6.7 12 0  162 
  Rob Caldecott  14 17.23 4.0 18.0 17.00 4.2 14 0  238 
  John Dixon  10 9.50 9.5 19.5 9.55 9.4 11 0  105 
*Bill Klumpp  7 6.67 11.4 18.4 6.69 11.4 13 0  87 
  Zane Nitzkorski  16 14.92 5.7 21.7 15.00 5.6 14 0  210 
 
 

Team 4: The Engineers 
 

Score: 103.3 Points: 2 Total: 12 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Barth  11 9.92 9.2 20.2 10.00 9.1 14 0  140 
  Alex Berg  12 13.23 6.8 18.8 13.14 6.9 14 0  184 
  Bob Brearey  16 18.15 3.4 19.4 18.00 3.5 14 0  252 
  Kim Kovich   13.00 7.0  13.00 7.0 1 0  13 
  Mary Kovich        0 0  0 
*Faith Shariff  17 15.15 5.5 22.5 15.29 5.4 14 0  214 
  Paul Shariff  18 17.54 3.8 21.8 17.57 3.8 14 0  246 
  John Szafraniec   7.77 10.7  7.77 10.7 13 0  101 
  Chris Wood  14 15.23 5.4 19.4 15.14 5.5 14 0  212 
 



Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 8  3 vs 6 
 

Team 5: Pull, Bang, Dang 
 

Score: 101.5 Points: 0 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Neil Apfelbaum   9.50 9.5  9.50 9.5 2 0  19 
  Carter Blondel  19 17.46 3.9 22.9 17.57 3.8 14 0  246 
  Ben Hanselman  18 17.25 4.0 22.0 17.31 4.0 13 0  225 
  John Hanselman  12 14.85 5.7 17.7 14.64 5.8 14 0  205 
  Nick Hanselman  14 17.17 4.1 18.1 16.92 4.3 13 0  220 
  Chad Holtz   11.33 8.2  11.33 8.2 6 0  68 
  Kurt Nojd  10 13.00 7.0 17.0 12.79 7.2 14 0  179 
*Ted Verlee  15 14.77 5.8 20.8 14.79 5.8 14 0  207 
  Mike Wagner   17.00 4.2  17.00 4.2 12 0  204 
 
 

Team 6: JTH Lighting Alliance 
 

Score: 106.3 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Tom Bednarczyk  12 11.00 8.4 20.4 11.08 8.3 13 0  144 
  Tony Collova  13 8.43 10.2 23.0 9.00 9.8 8 0  72 
  Ben K   6.00 11.9  6.00 11.9 6 0  36 
  Jon Kirkoff   11.86 7.8  11.86 7.8 7 0  83 
  Brent Larson  9 8.15 10.4 19.4 8.21 10.4 14 0  115 
  Terron Moore        0 0  0 
  Greg Neva  14 11.92 7.8 21.8 12.07 7.7 14 0  169 
  Doug Ruiz  13 12.42 7.4 20.4 12.46 7.4 13 0  162 
  John Walter  12 10.45 8.8 20.8 10.58 8.7 12 0  127 
  Tim White  5 9.33 9.6 14.6 8.25 10.3 4 0  33 
 



Combo Loons 2019 Weekly Report for Week 14 
July 15th, 2019 

Position pairings: 4 vs 1  2 vs 7  5 vs 8  3 vs 6 
 

Team 7: C&M Inc 
 

Score: 113.3 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ryley Ellson  14 14.69 5.8 19.8 14.64 5.8 14 0  205 
*Jim Haley  8 10.92 8.5 16.5 10.71 8.6 14 0  150 
  Gary Kirchner  19 17.08 4.1 23.0 17.21 4.1 14 0  241 
  John Kirchner  16 12.54 7.3 23.0 12.79 7.2 14 0  179 
  Welby Sheats  18 16.69 4.4 22.4 16.79 4.3 14 0  235 
  Bubba Stark  14 8.92 9.9 23.0 9.29 9.6 14 0  130 
  Homer White  16 14.62 5.9 21.9 14.71 5.8 14 0  206 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 105.2 Points: 2 Total: 6 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
 
Combo Loons 2019 Team Standings through week 14 
 
Team 4 The Engineers 12.0 
Team 7 C&M Inc 8.0 
Team 2 Rebel Electric 8.0 
Team 1 Werner Electric 8.0 
Team 8 League average 6.0 
Team 5 Pull, Bang, Dang 6.0 
Team 6 JTH Lighting Alliance 4.0 
Team 3 Chokio Marauders 4.0 
 
The winner of the second third is Team 4, The Engineers!  



Combo Loons 2019 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 14 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Bob Brearey 252 18.00 14 0 The Engineers 
Carter Blondel 246 17.57 14 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Paul Shariff 246 17.57 14 0 The Engineers 
Gary Kirchner 241 17.21 14 0 C&M Inc 
Rob Caldecott 238 17.00 14 0 Chokio Marauders 
Welby Sheats 235 16.79 14 0 C&M Inc 
Kirk Stifter 234 16.71 14 0 Rebel Electric 
Jay S 233 16.64 14 0 Rebel Electric 
John Steffens 233 16.64 14 0 Rebel Electric 
Paul Weiss 230 16.43 14 0 Werner Electric 
Ben Hanselman 225 17.31 13 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Aaron Benson 222 15.86 14 0 Werner Electric 
Dan L 220 15.71 14 0 Rebel Electric 
Nick Hanselman 220 16.92 13 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Faith Shariff 214 15.29 14 0 The Engineers 
Chris Wood 212 15.14 14 0 The Engineers 
Zane Nitzkorski 210 15.00 14 0 Chokio Marauders 
Ted Verlee 207 14.79 14 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Homer White 206 14.71 14 0 C&M Inc 
Ryley Ellson 205 14.64 14 0 C&M Inc 
Peter Janoski 205 14.64 14 0 Rebel Electric 
John Hanselman 205 14.64 14 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Mike Wagner 204 17.00 12 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Greg Flohaug 201 14.36 14 0 Werner Electric 
Rick Caldecott 198 16.50 12 0 Chokio Marauders 
Alex Berg 184 13.14 14 0 The Engineers 
Matt Kadler 183 13.07 14 0 Rebel Electric 
Wesley Johnson 181 12.93 14 0 Werner Electric 
John Kirchner 179 12.79 14 0 C&M Inc 
Kurt Nojd 179 12.79 14 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Mike Stifter 179 12.79 14 0 Rebel Electric 
Andrew Yannorelly 176 12.57 14 0 Rebel Electric 
Royal Melby 176 13.54 13 0 Rebel Electric 
Jeff Stifter 173 12.36 14 0 Rebel Electric 
Greg Neva 169 12.07 14 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Tom Green 165 11.79 14 0 Werner Electric 
Justin Leight 163 11.64 14 0 Werner Electric 
Ricky Caldecott 162 13.50 12 0 Chokio Marauders 



Doug Ruiz 162 12.46 13 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Jim Haley 150 10.71 14 0 C&M Inc 
Rory Dubiel 148 11.38 13 0 Werner Electric 
Tom Bednarczyk 144 11.08 13 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Dave Barth 140 10.00 14 0 The Engineers 
Joe Ihrig 132 10.15 13 0 Werner Electric 
Bubba Stark 130 9.29 14 0 C&M Inc 
John Walter 127 10.58 12 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Brent Larson 115 8.21 14 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Wyatt Johnson 115 8.85 13 0 Werner Electric 
John Dixon 105 9.55 11 0 Chokio Marauders 
John Szafraniec 101 7.77 13 0 The Engineers 
Ken Stangler 97 7.46 13 0 Werner Electric 
Bill Klumpp 87 6.69 13 0 Chokio Marauders 
Jon Kirkoff 83 11.86 7 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Tony Collova 72 9.00 8 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Chad Holtz 68 11.33 6 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Ben K 36 6.00 6 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Tim White 33 8.25 4 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Neil Apfelbaum 19 9.50 2 0 Pull, Bang, Dang 
Kim Kovich 13 13.00 1 0 The Engineers 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
Terron Moore 0 0.00 0 0 JTH Lighting Alliance 
Mary Kovich 0 0.00 0 0 The Engineers 
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